
 

 

Members of the Triangle Chapter PCEA, I 

hope everyone is doing well and your busi-

ness is booming.  

 

Re-capping our June Chapter Lunch Meet-

ing at Page Road Grill, we enjoyed a Pro-

gram put together by Jina Propst, with the 

City of Durham General Services, which 

oversees the keep of many of the City of 

Durham owned Buildings. Jina discussed 

the increased demand for Sub-Contractors 

to handle heavily maintenance needed fa-

cilities as well as other opportunities within 

the City of Durham departments.  

 

2nd Vice-President, Meagan Carothers dis-

cussed our Future Programs, starting with 

the Durham Bulls Game and the purchas-

ing of the tickets. She discussed the August 

Meeting at On-Point Gun Range and our 

speaker to be (uncommitted at the time) 

Muffy Vestal with Wake Tech.  

 

Kevin Sherron noted that there was a Na-

tional PCEA Board Meeting in August and 

will be reporting the details at the General 

Meeting.  

 

Rounding out the June Board Meeting, we 

discussed the Wake Tech Scholarship Re-

cipients, David B. Styron III, Shelton 

Hankins and Elmer Mateo-Estrada as well 

as a few other topics included Membership 

Drive, Corporate Sponsorship Program, Si-

lent Auction, and a virtual Golf Tournament.  

This month we began the transition 

between Kevin and Chris, and wel-

come Chris Kelley as our new Treas-

urer.  

 

In closing, let’s make the Triangle 

Chapter of PCEA grow by leaps and 

bounds in 2023, stay safe and re-

member to hug the ones you love! 

 

Thank you, 

Anthony Luise 

President, PCEA, Triangle Chapter  
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Mission Statement 

The Professional Construction 

Estimators Association of 

America, Inc. has as its pur-

pose to promote and improve 

the construction industry 

through education of the Asso-

ciation's membership, through 

the continuing education of 

construction professionals and 

craftsmen. The Association will 

work to define and encourage 

high ethical standards of con-

duct among its members and 

will promote the fraternity of 

the construction industry 

through social interaction.  
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This Months Events: 

• July 4th: HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO THE USA!!! 

• July 6th: Triangle Chapter Board Meeting location 

is J. D. Beam Office.  Meeting starts at 6:30 pm.  

• July 26th: DURHAM BULLS OUTING.  Please RSVP 

on the website or email chrisk@jdbeam.com NO 

LATER THAN JUNE 29th.  This is a member +1 

event.  However, please invite probable members 

as extra guest.  Tickets are first come first serve.  

We do have limited number of tickets.   
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Upcoming Events: 

• August 3rd: Triangle Chapter Board Meeting 

location is J. D. Beam Office.  Meeting starts at 

6:30 pm.  

• August 17th: Triangle Chapter Meeting at  On-

Point Gun Range.  Information to come. 

• August 18th: National Board of Directors Meet-

ing in Charlotte. 

• September 4th:  Labor Day Holiday!! Enjoy time 

with family and friends. 

• September 11th: Triangle Chapter Board Meet-

ing location is J. D. Beam Office.  Meeting starts 

at 6:30 pm.  

• September 21st: Triangle Chapter Meeting at  

Casa Carbone. 

• October 2nd: Triangle Chapter Board Meeting 

location is J. D. Beam Office.  Meeting starts at 

6:30 pm.  

• October 13th:  Annual Sporting Clay Fundraiser 

at Drake Landing.  Information about registra-

tion and sponsorship is forthcoming. 

• October 19th: Triangle Chapter Meeting at loca-

tion to be determined. 
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Brian Armstrong 

919-279-3966 

lotgrm@icloud.com 

 

Joseph Barrett 

CIC Construction Group 

919-297-2957 

jbarrett@cic-pr.com 

 

Adam Blalock 

Carolina Concrete Coatings 

919-673-7649 

adamblalock@icloud.com 

 

Brian Bradshaw 

Corner Flooring Group, Inc. 

919-909-9019 

brian@cornerflooringgroup.com 

 

Corey Brazell 

Mid-Atlantic Specialties, Inc. 

919-212-1939 

corey@midatlanticspecialties.com 

 

Patrick Bur 

Brookwood Construction 

301-503-2737 

patrick@brookwood-construction.com 

 

Meagan Carothers 

Riley Contracting 

919-467-6104 

MCarothers@rileycontracting.com 

 

Ryan Degnan 

Martin Architectural Products, Inc. 

919-469-9661 

rdegnan@mapdoors.biz 

 

Bill Downey 

L.A. Downey & Son 

919-688-8029 

bdowner@ladowney.com 

 

Joe Edwards, III 

Quality Builders, Inc of Raleigh 

919-821-9001 

joeedwards@qbiraleigh.com 

 

Rick Embrey 

Mr. Dirt, LLC 

919-522-7102 

rick@mr-dirt.com 

 

Wayne Embrey, III 

Osprey Contracting, LLC 

919-353-8399 

wayne@mr-dirt.com 

 

Reubin Gillis 

Member Emeritus 

rhgillis@nc.rr.com 

 

 

 

Jason Graham 

J & D Sprinkler Co., Inc. 

919-553-2356 

Jason@jdsprinkler.com 

 

Will Hernandez 

Marks Clearing & Grading 

919-656-2578 

willh@marksclearingandgrading.com 

 

Kevin Jackson 

Member Emeritus 

919-477-6105 

kljestimator@gmail.com 

 

Chris Kelley 

J. D. Beam, Inc. 

919-833-3224 

chrisk@jdbeam.com 

 

Tom Key 

Metcon Construction 

919-901-8581 

tkey@metconus.com 

 

Russell Lichtenstein 

Southern Garden, Inc. 

919-362-1050 

Russell@southerngardeninc.com 

 

Anthony Luise 

Army of Painters 

919-796-4494 

estimating@armypaint.com 

 

Tim Manning 

J. D. Beam, Inc. 

919-833-3224 

timm@jdbeam.com 

 

Jim Mattocks 

J & D Sprinkler Co., Inc. 

919-553-2356 

jim@jdsprinkler.com 

 

Wally Mills 

Member Emeritus 

919-815-6072 

wally2401@gmail.com 

 

Roberto Nunez 

North Carolina State University 

919-515-8408 

ranunez@ncsu.edu 

 

Chris Perry 

Aggregate Group, LLC 

984-400-2522 

cperry@ag.company 

 

Ryan Plankenhorn 

Resolute Building Company, Inc. 

919-331-1000 

rplankenhorn@resoluteinc.com 

 

Robert Pope 

Incline Construction, Inc. 

919-598-8006 

rpope@inclineconstruction.com 

 

Joshua Reeder 

Salisbury & Moore Construction, Inc. 

919-930-8770 

Joshue.reeder@salisburymoore.com 

 

Jerry Rose 

Triangle Mechanical Contractors 

919-779-1210 

jgr@trianglemech.com 

 

Kevin Sherron 

Core and Main LP 

919-467-8884 

kevin.sherron@coreandmain.com 

 

Brad Snyder 

Endeavor Construction Services, Inc. 

919-390-2468 

brad@endeavorcsi.com 

 

John Sperati 

Smith Debnam 

919-250-2122 

jsperati@smithdebnamlaw.com 

 

Will Stephenson 

Clayton Commercial Glazing, LLC 

919-550-4024 

will@claytoncommercial.net 

 

Thomas Von Cannon 

J & D Sprinkler Co., Inc. 

919-553-2356 

tom@jdsprinkler.com 

 

Melissa Wilder 

Pro-Vigil—NC & SC 

919-282-8949 

melissa.wilder@pro-vigil.com 
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P.O. Box 18701 

Raleigh, NC 27619 

 

Email: pceatriangle@gmail.com 

www.PCEA-Triangle.org 

PCEA Membership Benefits 
 

• Fellowship and interaction with Colleagues in the Construction 
Industry 

• Industry related guest speakers and programs 

• Recognition of Professional Excellence, Integrity, and Ethics 

• National Membership Directory with Membership Contacts from 
All Chapters of PCEA 

• Chance to connect with your colleagues and competitors. 

• Your Opportunity to make a Contribution to the Construction 
Industry 

• Training Seminars 

• Leadership Training and the tools to excel as Professionals 

• Promote Construction as a viable Career to Students in Construc-
tion Related Curriculums 

• Fundraising activities & events that support our Scholarships at 

East Carolina, NC State, UNC Charlotte Vance– Granville Commu-

nity College, and Wake Technical Community College to support 

the future of the Construction Industry 

Professional Construction 
Estimators Association - 
Triangle Chapter 

National Director:  Kevin Sherron  

kevin.sherron@coreandmain.com 

At-Large Director:  

 

 

Non Voting Positions: 

Education Chair:  Anthony Luise 

Newsletter Editor:  Chris Kelley 

President:  Anthony Luise 

estimating@armypaint.com 

President-Elect:  Jim Mattocks 

jim@jdsprinkler.com 

1st Vice President:  Josh Reeder 

Joshua.reeder@salisburymoore.com 

2nd Vice President:  Meagan Carothers 

mcarothers@rileycontracting.com 

Treasurer:  Chris Kelley 

chrisk@jdbeam.com 

Secretary:  Adam Blalock 

ablalock@brockcontract.com 

2023—2024 Triangle Chapter Board of Directors 

Volume 61,  Issue 2 

http://www.pcea-triangle.org

